

15.12.2025
Sl. No. 75
Court No.4
Ali

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

FMAT (MV) 29 of 2025

With
IA No.:CAN/1/2025

**Samsul Haque
Vs.
Bajaj Allianz GIC Ltd. & Anr.**

Mr. Bikash Singha
..... for the appellant.

Mr. Bhaskar Maitra,
Ms. Esha Acharya
...for the Insurance Co.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. Learned advocate for the respondent No. 1 Insurance Company prays for leave to file affidavit. Such prayer is allowed. Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed on or before 22nd December, 2025.
3. Let this matter appear on 23rd December, 2025.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)