

Item  
No.55

23.12.2025

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
AT JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Ct  
04

**FMAT(MV) 29 of 20225  
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025**

RUP

Samsul Haque

Vs

Bajaj Allianz GIC. Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Bikash Singha. ... for the appellant.

Mr. Bhashkar Maitra,  
Ms. Esha Acharya.

... for the respondent.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

The respondent no.1/insurance company is granted liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition on or before 06.01.2026. Reply, if any, be filed on 09.01.2026.

Liberty to mention this matter before the next available Circuit..

***(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)***