

Item 24.03.2026  
No. 28

Ct  
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
AT JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FMAT (MV) 29 OF 2025  
With  
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2025**

Samsul Haque

Vs

Bajaj Allianz GIC Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Bikash Singh ... for the appellant.

Let this matter on 25.03.2026 at 2. P.M.

***(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)***