

Item No. 13 25.03.2026

Ct
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FMAT (MV) 29 OF 2025
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2025**

Samsul Haque

Vs

Bajaj Allianz GIC Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Bikash Singh ... for the appellant.

Mr. Bhashkar Maitra,
Ms. Esha Acharya. ... for the respondents.

Learned advocate for the parties are present.

Learned advocate Ms. Esha Acharya submits that she is no more appearing in this matter and intends to retire, however, Mr. HIRAK BARMAN who usually appears on behalf of the Bajaj Allianz GIC Ltd. is requested to appear in this matter or engage any other junior upon taking necessary instruction.

Let this matter appear before the next available circuit.

The instruction filed by the former advocate, Ms. Esha Acharya be kept with the record.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)

